ORDER OF ELECTION

A Runoff election is hereby ordered to be held on Saturday, December 9, 2023 for the purpose of:

To elect Two (2) Councilmembers: one for Place 1, one for Place 3 and one for Mayor for
the City of Donna

Early Voting by personal appearance will be conducted for all City of Donna precincts at the Amigos
Del Valle located at 1408 Silver Ave Donna, Texas. Early Voting begins Menday, November 27, 2023

through Tuesday, December 5, 2023 pursuant to the following schedule:

Monday November 27, 2023 7:00 am - 7:00 pm
Tuesday November 28, 2023 7:00 am - 7:00 pm
Wednesday November 29, 2023 7:00 am - 7:00 pm
Thursday November 30, 2023 7:00 am - 7:00 pm
Friday December 01, 2023 7:00 am - 7:00 pm
Saturday December 02, 2023 8:00 am - 6:00 pm
Sunday December 03, 2023 CLOSED

Monday December 04, 2023 7:00 am - 7.00 pm
Tuesday December 05, 2023 7:00 am - 7:00 pm

The polling place listed below wilf be open from 7:00 AM to 7:00 PM on Election Day,
December 9, 2023,

Amigos Del Valle
1408 Silver Ave

Donna, Texas 78537
Applications for a ballot by mail for the City Election shall be mailed to:

Hilda A. Salinas, Early Voting Clerk
Hidalgo County Elections Administrator
PO Box 659
Edinburg, Texas 78540
{956) 318-2570
elections@co.hidalgo.tx.us

www. hidalgocounty.us

Applications for Ballots by Mail (ABBMs) must be received no later than the close of business on:

11/28/2023.

Federal Post Card Applications (FPCAs) must be received no later than the close of business on:

11/28/2023.



Issued this “Q‘M Cg@tw o€ Novem be’ }\@9‘%

{day) R {month) (year)

Diters, My

Signature of Mayor

Signature of Councilperson



